

WHEREAS: IN OUR GRANDFATHER'S DAYS, AMERICAN INVENTIVENESS WAS A TOPIC OF CONVERSATION AND WONDER THROUGHOUT THE CIVILIZED WORLD; AND

- WHEREAS: ONE OF THE FIRST ACTS OF CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES WAS TO ESTABLISH THE PATENT SYSTEM UNDER WHICH AMERICAN INVENTORS HAVE MADE OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE WORLD'S ENGINEERING, MANUFACTURING AND SCIENTIFIC PROJECTS; AND
- WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA WISHES TO EXPRESS THANKS TO ITS INVENTOR-CITIZENS FOR THEIR CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE ECONOMY AND WELFARE OF THIS STATE AND OUR NATION AND TO PAY TRIBUTE TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT INCENTIVE SYSTEM, RECALLING THE WORDS OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN: "THE PATENT SYSTEM ADDED THE FUEL OF INTEREST TO THE FIRE OF GENIUS";

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 8. 1982 TO BE

INVENTOR'S WEEK

IN MINNESOTA. AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

albert

JAN 25 1982 N anderen Showe Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE